06-08.03.69. Vail, 5 nations Cup, American International Championships

06.03.69. Vail Downhill, women

course length: 2800 m
vertical drop: 610 m

1. Wiltrud Drexel AUT 1.59.30
2. Michelle Jacot FRA 1.59.56
3. Olga Pall AUT 1.59.78
4. Isabelle Mir FRA 2.00.10
5. Anneroesli Zryd SUI 2.00.18
6. Berni Rauter AUT 2.00.23
7. Florence Steurer FRA 2.02.04
8. Gertraud Gabl AUT 2.02.07
9. Marilyn Cochran USA 2.02.57
10. Karen Budge USA 2.02.65
11. Monika Kaserer AUT 2.02.86
12. Annemarie Proell AUT 2.02.91
13. Judy Nagel USA 2.03.57
14. Francoise Macchi FRA 2.03.78
15. Stephanie Townsend CND 2.03.81
16. Judy Leinweber CND 2.04.17
17. Betsy Cliffford CND 2.04.36
18.
19. Sue Graves CND 2.04.97
20.
21. Hedy Schillig SUI 2.05.84
22. Francine Morret SUI 2.06.36
24. Britt Lafforgue FRA 2.07.92
25. Laurie Kreiner CND 2.09.19
DNF:

Ingrid Lafforgue FRA



06.03.69. Vail

course length: 3200 m
vertical drop: 792 m
temperature: -15 C

1. Henry Duvillard

2. Reinhardt Tritscher
. Jean-Daniel Daetwyler

(98]

. Andreas Sprecher
. Keith Sheppard

. Karl Schranz

. Jean-Pierre Augert
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8. David Zwiling
9. Rudi Sailer
10. Heini Messner
11. Georges Mauduit
and Edmund Bruggmann
13. Roger Rossat-Mignaud
14. Jacob Tischauser
15. Vladimir Sabich
16. Billy Kidd
17. Gerry Rinaldi
18. Rod Hebron
19. Kurt Schnider
20. Eric Poulsen
21. Dumeng Giovanoli
22.
23. Alain Penz
24. Bert Irwin
25. Herbert Huber

FRA

AUT
SUI

SUI

CND
AUT
FRA

AUT
AUT
AUT
FRA
SUI

FRA
SUI

USA
USA
CND
CND
SUI

USA
SUI

FRA
CND
AUT

Downhill, men

2.01.78

2.02.24
2.02.59

2.03.40
2.03.41
2.03.95
2.03.97

2.04.56
2.04.84
2.04.96

2.05.10
2.05.51
2.05.70
2.05.78
2.05.81
2.06.00
2.06.23
2.06.46
2.06.54
2.06.61

2.07.29
2.07.31
2.07.34



07.03.69. Vail

course length: 494/526 m
vertical drop: 167/176 m

number of gates: 53/60

course setters: G. Eaton USA/R. Sulpice FRA

started: 25+
finished: 20

. Patrick Russell

. Alain Penz

. Reinhardt Tritscher
. Karl Schranz

. Vladimir Sabich
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~

. Herbert Huber
8. Andreas Sprecher

9. Heini Messner
DQ Rick Chaffee
10. Rod Hebron
11. David Zwilling

12. Kurt Schnider

13. Jean-Pierre Augert
14. Georges Mauduit
15. Jacob Tischauser

16. Jean-Daniel Daetwyler

17. Bert Irwin

DNF(1):
Billy Kidd
Henry Duvillard

DQ(1):

Dumeng Giovanoli

DNF(2):
Mike Lafferty

. Edmund Bruggmann

FRA
FRA
AUT
AUT
USA
SUI

AUT
SUI

AUT
UsA
CND
AUT

SUI
FRA
FRA
SUI
SUI
CND

USA,
FRA,

SUI,

USA,

Slalom, men

49.73
50.06
49.90
49.95
49.45
49.71

50.04
50.34

50.42

49.97

51.73

52.20
52.08
52.37
52.45
52.97
53.00

53.12
53.11

53.46

54.16

53.60

101.93
102.14
102.27
102.40
102.42
102.71

103.16
103.45

103.88
104.11
104.13
104.44

105.35
105.65
105.98
106.18
106.29
108.21



Keith Sheppard CND,

Dan Irwin CND,
DQ(2):
10, Rick Chaffee USA 104,11
Gordon Eaton USA 1" run 53 Rene Sulpice FRA 2" run 60

1. Viadimir Sabich USA 49.45 . Alain Penz FRA 52.08
. Patrick Russell FRA 52.20
. Reinhardt Tritscher AUT 52.37

. Karl Schranz AUT 52.45

2. Edi Bruggmann SUI  49.71
3. Patrick Russell FRA 49.73
4. Reinhardt TritscherAUT 49.90

LN~

5. Karl Schranz AUT 49.95 5. Vladimir Sabich USA 52.97
6. Rod Hebron CND 49.97 6. Edi Bruggmann SUI  53.00
7. Herbert Huber ~ AUT 50.04 7. Andreas Sprecher SUI ~ 53.11
8. Alain Penz FRA 50.06 8. Herbert Huber ~ AUT 53.12
9. Andreas Sprecher SUI  50.34 9. Heini Messner ~ AUT 53.46

10. Heini Messner AUT 5042



07.03.69. Vail

course length: 474 m
vertical drop: 142 m

number of gates: 45/50

course setters: H. Tauber USA/J. Fourno FRA
started: 25+
finished: 19

O 0 3 O W

10.
11.
12.

13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.

. Gertraud Gabl

. Marilyn Cochran
. Berni Rauter

. Kiki Cutter

. Judy Nagel

. Penny Northrup

. Florence Steurer
. Annemarie Proell
. Monica Kaserer

Britt Lafforgue
Anneroesli Zryd
Karen Budge

Francine Moret
Olga Pall

Hedy Schillig
Francoise Macchi

Stephanie Townsend

Sue Graves

Betsy Cliffford

DNF(1):

Ingrid Lafforgue
Wiltrud Drexel
Judi Leinweber

Isabelle Mir

AUT

USA
AUT

USA

USA
USA
FRA
AUT
AUT

FRA
SUI
USA

SUI
AUT
SUI
FRA
CND
CND

CND

FRA,
AUT,
CND,
FRA,

45.02

45.70
46.66

46.73
46.51
46.59
46.56
47.92
47.14
47.15
47.15
48.34

49.58

45.59

Slalom, women

43.02

43.67
42.90

43.56
44.33
44.63
44.85
43.50
44.32
44.80
44 .82
46.58

45.62

54.56

88.04 (13)

89.37
89.56

90.29

90.84
91.22
91.41
91.42
91.46

91.95
91.97
92.21

94.94
95.09
95.20
95.88
96.34
96.58

100.15



DQ(1):
4. Barbara Cochran
5. Michelle Jacot

DQ(2):
Wiltrud Drexel
Laurie Kreiner

Hank Tauber USA  1° run

1. Gertrud Gabl AUT

2. Betsy Clifford CND
3. Marilyn Cochran USA

DQ Barbara Cochran USA
DQ Michelle Jacot FRA

4. Judy Nagel USA
5. Florence Steurer FRA
6. Penny Northtrup USA
7. Berni Rauter AUT
8. Kiki Cutter USA

9. Monica Kaserer AUT
10. Anneroesli Zryd SUI
and Britt Lafforgue = FRA

USA 46,14
FRA 46,19

AUT
CND

45

45.02

45.59
45.70

46,14
46,19

46.51
46.56
46.59
46.66
46.73

47.14

47.15

Jacques Fourno FRA 2" run 50

1.
2.

3.
4.
5.

6.
7.

8.
0.
10.
11.

Berni Rauter
Gertraud Gabl

Annemari Proell
Kiki Cutter
Marilyn Cochran

Monica Kaserer
Judy Nagel

Penny Northrup
Britt Lafforgue

Anneroesli Zryd
Florence Steurer

AUT
AUT

AUT
US4
USA

AUT
USA

USA
FRA
SUI

FRA

42.90
43.02

43.50
43.56
43.67

44.32
44.33

44.63
44.80
44.82
44.85



08.03.69. Vail

course length: 980 m

vertical drop: 300 m

number of gates: 47

course setters: Karl Kahr AUT
weather: sunny

temperature: -12 C

finished: 24

—

. Gertraud Gabl
. Michelle Jacot
. Marilyn Cochran

W N

. Betsy Clifford

. Berni Rauter

. Judy Nagel

. Florence Steurer
. Wiltrud Drexel

. Kiki Cutter

. Annemarie Proell
. Barbara Cochran

—_— O O 03O LN K~
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12. Karen Budge

13. Francoise Macchi
14. Anneroesli Zryd
15. Isabelle Mir

16. Penny Northrup
17. Olga Pall

18. Judy Leinweber
19. Britt Lafforgue

20. Francine Morret

21. Hedy Schillig

22. Stephanie Townsend
23. Sue Graves

24. Laurie Kreiner

AUT
FRA
USA

CND
AUT
USA
FRA
AUT
USA
AUT
USA

USA
FRA
SUI

FRA
USA
AUT
CND
FRA

SUI
SUI
CND
CND
CND

Giant Slalom, women

1.08.16
1.08.22
1.08.29

1.09.41
1.09.59
1.09.75
1.09.76
1.10.00
1.10.36
1.10.60
1.10.65

1.11.41
1.11.63
1.11.71
1.11.89
1.12.07
1.12.41
1.12.76
1.13.00

1.13.51
1.13.52
1.13.79
1.13.84
1.16.74

(13)



08.03.69. Vail

course length: 1350 m
vertical drop: 426 m
number of gates: 53/56

Giant Slalom, men

course setters: G. Gruenenfelder SUI /G. Mollard CND

weather: snowstorm
started: 29
finished: 25

. Reinhardt Tritscher
. Karl Schranz

. Heini Messner

. Jacob Tischauser

. Patrick Russell

. Vladimir Sabich

. Dumeng Giovanoli
. Jean-Pierre Augert
. Rick Chaffee

. Alain Penz

SO0 IN DN W~

11. Roger Rossat-Mignaud
12. Billy Kidd
13. Herbert Huber

14. Edmund Bruggmann
and Henry Duvillard

16. Rod Hebron
17. Georges Mauduit

and Eric Poulsen
19. Keith Sheppard

20. Jean-Daniel Daetwyler
21. Dan Irwin

22. Bert Irwin

23. Andreas Sprecher

DQ:
Rudi Sailer
David Zwiling
Kurt Schnider

AUT
AUT
AUT
SUI

FRA
USA
SUI

FRA
USA
FRA

FRA
USA
AUT

SUI
FRA

CND
FRA
USA
CND

SUI
CND
CND
SUI

AUT,
AUT,
SUI

1.34.40 + 1.34.07
1.35.66 + 1.32.90
1.34.33 +1.34.28
1.34.95 + 1.33.83
1.34.62 + 1.34.25
1.35.38 + 1.33.80
1.35.52 + 1.33.86
1.34.74 + 1.34.72
1.36.13 + 1.33.34
1.35.07 + 1.34.81

1.35.84 + 1.34.77
1.35.95 +1.34.79
1.35.73 + 1.35.10

1.36.11 + 1.35.30
1.36.29 + 1.35.12

1.35.65+1.36.22
1.35.94 + 1.36.21
1.36.12 + 1.36.03
1.35.71 + 1.36.76

1.37.68 + 1.38.57

3.08.47
3.08.56
3.08.61
3.08.78
3.08.87
3.09.18
3.09.38
3.09.46
3.09.47
3.09.88

3.10.61
3.10.74
3.10.83

3.11.41

3.11.87

3.12.15
3.12.47

3.16.25
3.16.91
3.17.68
3.18.20

(15)
(16)



Georg Gruenenfelder SUI 1" run 53

1
2
3

4. Jean-Pierre Augert FRA

5

6. Alain Penz

7
8

9. Rod Hebron
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

. Heini Messner AUT

1.34.33

. Reinhardt TritscherAUT 1.34.40

. Patrick Russell FRA
. Jacob Tischauser SUI

FRA
. Vladimir Sabich USA
. Dumeng Giovanoli SUI
CND
Karl Schranz AUT
Keith Shepherd ~ CND
Herbert Huber  AUT
Rossat-Mignaud FRA
Georges Mauduit FRA
Billy Kidd USA
Eddy Bruggmann SUI

Eric Poulsen USA
Rick Chaffee USA
Henry Duvillard FRA

1.34.62
1.34.74
1.34.95
1.35.07
1.35.38
1.35.52
1.35.65
1.35.66
1.35.71
1.35.73
1.35.84
1.35.94
1.35.95
1.36.11
1.36.12
1.36.13
1.36.29

Gilbert Mollard CND 2™ run 56

0NN W

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

16.

. Karl Schranz

. Rick Chaffee

AUT

US4

. Vladimir Sabich USA
. Jacob Tischauser SUI

. Dumeng Giovanoli SUI
. Reinhardt Trischer AUT
. Patrick Russell
. Heini Messner

FRA
AUT

Jean-Pierre Augert FRA

Rossat-Mignaud FRA
Billy Kidd USA
Alain Penz FRA
Herbert Huber  AUT

Henry Duvillard FRA
Eddy Bruggmann SUI

Eric Poulsen USA

1.32.90
1.33.34

1.33.80
1.33.83
1.33.86
1.34.07
1.34.25
1.34.28 (29!

1.34.72
1.34.77
1.34.79
1.34.81
1.35.10
1.35.12
1.35.30

1.36.03



